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To
The lnspector-ln-Charge,
Chhatna PS, Dist - Bankura

In producing hercwith one (01) arrcsted accused person namely Sandip Bauri s/o Swaparr
Bauri of Viil, - Agrabaid, P:O. - Manihara, P.S. - I(ashipur, Dist- purulia along with seized illegal
firecrackers such as 1] Flower pots Big (Jharbati) 140 packets, total price 140 x 120 = 16800/-
Rs, 2l Deluxe Fire pots (Tubri) 03 packets, tota-l price 3 x 120 = 360l- Rs, 3] Tumpa Siwer tree 02
packets , total price 2 x 1000 -- 2oool- Rs, 4] Generater Colour Anar (Tubri) 5 packs, total price 5x 300 = 1500/- Rs, 5l olympic torch 5 packets, total price 5 x 14 = 7ol; Rs,6] Golden light 05packets, tot:rl price 5x 140 = TOOl- Rs, 7l Seven shot - 7 packets, total price 7 x IOOOI- = TOOOI-Rs,8l chutu Putu (Atersbaji) aB ptrckets. tolal prrce 48 x 12 = s76l- Rs,9l Shaktmzrn Chocolatebomb - 03 packets,totai price 3 x 300 = 900 Rs, l0] Comation komal - 01 packet, total price 1 x300 = 300i - Rs, 111 KR (Shot) 7 packets, total price 7 x70 = 4go l- Rs, 121 Champion Dhumketh
04 packets, total price 4 x 1000/- = 4oool- Rs, 131 Amra Fatka 01 Bag, total price 10000/- Rs,
141 Alur fatha 1 bag, total price 5o0o/- Rs. (Tota1 price Rs.- 49696) under proper seizure list.

The farct is thattod:r.r- (16.10.23) al 17.45 ]rrs Ireceived a source information that an unknownperson was sclling illcgal firecracl<t'rs art.Jhantiparhari lincpar under Chhatna p.S. I shared theinformation rvith I/c chhatna PS ancl as per his d.rrection I along wtth c1460 Rabi kumar Ra3aJ<and C/454 Alok kumar Mahato 1eli to wotk out the rnformation. I along with force at 18.45 hrsreached at Jhantipahari linepar and found an unknown person wrth huge quantity oi iliegalfirecrackers' I asked him to produce valid hcense in respect of possessing such kind of iliegalfirecrackers but he failed to procluce the same. or-r my repeatecl interrogation he disclosed hisidentity zrs szrndip Bauri s/o Swapan Bauri of vill. - Agrabaid, p.o. - Manihara, p.s. - Kashipur,Dist Puruliar arnd admiltecl that he has been storing and selling such kind of illegal firecrackersin public for a long time lor his personal garn. After that from 19.05 hrs to i9.55 hrs i seized theaforesaid illegal firecrackers from his possession under proper seizure 1ist. I asked local public toremain present during search and seizure ancl also put signature in seizure list but none aprpearedfor the same' The police force accompanying me signed on seizure list and accused. put hissignaturc on the seizttre hst. After that I arrested the said Sandip Bauri s/o Swapan Bauri of Vill.- Agrabaid, P'o' - Marihara, P.s. I(arshipur. Dist. - Purulia after maintaining all legal formalities
o[ arrest and .riso observecl Lhe guiclelrnes ol'NFtRC and Apex court in this regard.

As the firecrac'l<ers wcre possessed by arrested accused, sandip Bauri illegally with ar view It>sell the fire crackers in pubiic vicinity in contravention of the recent ord.er passecl by Honble l{ighcourt, calcutta order described in wPA (P) 2g2 of 2021 with cAN 1A No: cAN I of 2022, sabr_rjMancha & Anr' Vs The State of west Bengal and others, without having any valid fire license. Thissubstnnce in i-ris possession in sucl-i manner is portray the negligent conduct with respect tocxplosive substancc which may cause endanger to human life. 'I'his act of the apprehended personfor posses an'd selirng t1-rc fire crackers including sound {ire crackers in lieu of money vi,rdly



Violates the section 2Bsl286l1BB of IPC & 24 126 of West Bengal Fire Service Act.l95O ancl 31(A)of Air (Prevention & control of Pollution) Act, i981. During raid I asked local people to remain
present and assist the raid bu.t they refuserl to assist police and were not ready to put their sign
on the seizure list Finding no other aiternative, I bound to took police witness for the seizure. Thepolice force accompanying me signccl on seizure list and accused pr-rt his signature on the seizure
Iisr.

In View of above circumstances, I pray that a specific case u/s - 2B512g6lls} of Ipc & 24
126 of west Ber-rgal Fire Ser-vice Act.1950 and 31(A) of Air (Prevention & Control of pollution) Act,1981 may kindly bc stzirted against the arrestecl accused person namely Sandip Bauri s/<;swapan Bauri ofvil1- Agrabaid, P.o- Manihara, PS - Kashipur, Dist- purulia and arrange for its
invcstigar ion.

trnciosed: 1l Original Arrest Memo
2l Original seizure List
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